Rocky Mountain Rescue Group 2003 Summary

Call Count

Call Types

I - Incident

O - Other

R - Rescue

S - Search

Volunteer Hours
Missions, Incidents:
Training

Safety Education
Testing, Maintenance,
Administration, Other
Total Hours

Victim Count

MRA Victim Code

Code 0 (Unable to locate, other)
Code 1 (No assistance needed)

Code 2A (Assisted)
Code 2E (Evacuated)
Code 4 (Fatalities

Jurisdiction for Calls

Boulder County Open Space

Eldorado State Park
Indian Peaks Wilderness

135

Count

53

2
54
26

Count

6
75
85
35
11

11

Boulder City Mountain Parks -OS 39

National Forest (Boulder County)

Boulder County Other
Out-of-County
RMNP

Rescue Techniques

Over-snow

Scree Down

Scree Uphaul

Trail Carry and/or Wheel
Vertical Down

36

26
11

Number of
Missions

6

18

15

29

1

Call Time-Of-Day Count
0:00 - 6:00 8
6:01 - 12:00 28
12:01 - 18:00 60
18:01 - 23:59 39
Calls by Month
Jan 5
Feb 11
Mar 18
Apr 8
May 17
Jun 9
Jul 20
Aug 20
Sep 11
Oct 11
Nov 3
Dec 2
Victim’s Activity
Automobile 2
Bicycle 9
Horse 8
Fisherman 2
Hiking 71
Mountain Climb 2
Rock Climbing 31
Scrambling 6
Eldora customer 53
Showshoeing 6
Snowboarding 1
Cross Country Skiing 1

Distance Total Avg Min Max

Units Distance

miles 11.5 230 0.50 6.00

feet 14,450 802.78  50.00 2000.00

feet 2,400 160.00  20.00 400.00

miles 94 032 0.01 3.00

feet 150 150.00 150.00 150.00
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